

Civ DJ DJ 1014/24

Harjeet Singh Narang vs. Manmohan Singh & ors.

05.12.2024

Fresh suit received on assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Plaintiff with ld counsel Sh Adarsh Kumar.

Heard. Record perused.

Issue summons of suit and notice of application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC to defendants through all permissible modes for **10.01.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/05.12.2024