

Civ DJ 1014/24

HARJEET SINGH Vs. MANMOHAN SINGH

10.01.2025

Present: Sh. Adarsh Kumar, Id counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant no.1 in person.

Sh. Prabhakar Shukla, Id counsel for defendant no.2 & 8
alongwith defendant no.2.

Defendant no.3 & 4 are present in person.

None for defendant no.5 & 7 despite service.

Fresh *vakalatnama* is filed on behalf of defendant no.2 &
8, same is taken on record.

No report received on summons issued to defendant no.6.
So, fresh summons be issued to defendant no.6 by way of registered
post as well as *e-mail* on filing of PF and RC for next date of hearing.

Remaining defendants are required to file written
statement within stipulated period with copy to other side.

Put up for report *qua* defendant no.6 on **03.04.2025**.

*In the meanwhile, parties are directed to maintain status
quo qua suit property.*

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/10.01.2025