

Civ DJ 1014/24

HARJEET SINGH Vs. MANMOHAN SINGH

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Mukesh Kumar Jha, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant no.1 with ld. counsel Sh. R.S. Tiwari.

Ms. Shivani Kataria, ld. proxy counsel for defendant no.2  
(VC)

None for defendant no.2, 4 & 6.

Sh. Prabhakar Shukla, ld. counsel for defendant no.5, 7 &  
8.

In this matter, it was informed on behalf of plaintiff that defendant no.6 has been served by way of *e-mail*. Plaintiff is directed to file affidavit regarding the same.

Defendant no.1 has filed the proof regarding the date of filing of written statement. In view of same, it is clear that written statement has been filed by defendant no.1 within the period of limitation. One application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC has been moved on behalf of defendant no.1. Copy of same has been supplied to opposite side. Put up for reply and arguments on the same on next date of hearing.

Matter be put up on **20.07.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West), THC  
Delhi/16.03.2026